

Bid Date: Tuesday, March 26, 2019
 Bid Time: 10:00 AM
 Place: City Hall
 101 Berard Street
 Breaus Bridge, LA

BID TABULATION

Berard Street/Bayou Lane Sewer Extension for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4819.02				E.B. Feucht & Sons, Inc. 3974 Hwy 190 Eunice, LA 70535		Magnolia Construction Co., LLC P. O. Box 66096 Baton Rouge, LA 70896		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 0-6' Deep	700	Lin. Ft.	40.00	28,000.00	41.00	28,700.00	37.02	25,914.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 6-8' Deep	260	Lin. Ft.	45.00	11,700.00	43.00	11,180.00	47.50	12,350.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 8-10' Deep	860	Lin. Ft.	50.00	43,000.00	45.00	38,700.00	52.63	45,261.80
4	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 10-12' Deep	1,120	Lin. Ft.	60.00	67,200.00	53.00	59,360.00	58.63	65,665.60
5	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 12-14' Deep	540	Lin. Ft.	80.00	43,200.00	63.00	34,020.00	86.97	46,963.80
6	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 14-16' Deep	330	Lin. Ft.	95.00	31,350.00	83.00	27,390.00	126.24	41,659.20
7	Additional Material Cost to use D.I. Pipe (6")	10	Lin. Ft.	40.00	400.00	26.00	260.00	12.21	122.10
8	Additional Material Cost to use D.I. Pipe (8")	10	Lin. Ft.	47.00	470.00	31.00	310.00	16.23	162.30
9	Install by Jack or Bore 8" Gravity Sewer (all depths)	330	Lin. Ft.	50.00	16,500.00	111.00	36,630.00	60.33	19,908.90
10	Install by Jack or Bore Sewer Service (all depths)	1,230	Lin. Ft.	30.00	36,900.00	36.00	44,280.00	38.55	47,416.50
11	6" Sewer Service Lines - 0-8' deep at right-of-way	1,140	Lin. Ft.	33.00	37,620.00	37.00	42,180.00	2.84	3,237.60
12	6" Sewer Service Lines - greater than 8' deep at right-of-way	350	Lin. Ft.	38.00	13,300.00	106.00	37,100.00	2.84	994.00
13	PVC Wyes and Tees (services)	42	each	93.00	3,906.00	47.00	1,974.00	40.94	1,719.48
14	Ductile Iron Tees (for risers)	11	each	585.00	6,435.00	420.00	4,620.00	405.54	4,460.94
15	Service Risers	40	Lin. Ft.	225.00	9,000.00	62.00	2,480.00	2.84	113.60
16	Furnish & Install PVC Bends	53	each	38.00	2,014.00	24.00	1,272.00	18.68	990.04

Berard Street/Bayou Lane Sewer Extension for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4819.02				E.B. Feucht & Sons, Inc. 3974 Hwy 190 Eunice, LA 70535		Magnolia Construction Co., LLC P. O. Box 66096 Baton Rouge, LA 70896		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
17	Furnish & Install PVC Caps	25	each	30.00	750.00	11.00	275.00	10.47	261.75
18	Cleanouts	25	each	300.00	7,500.00	530.00	13,250.00	607.11	15,177.75
19	Furnish & Install 4" C900 PVC Force Main	1,250	Lin. Ft.	10.50	13,125.00	11.00	13,750.00	12.84	16,050.00
20	Furnish & Install 4" Restrained Joint C900 PVC Force Main	34	Lin. Ft.	33.00	1,122.00	13.00	442.00	13.36	454.24
21	Additional Material Cost to use D.I. Force Main Pipe (4")	10	Lin. Ft.	42.00	420.00	44.00	440.00	21.17	211.70
22	Furnish & Install 4" Ductile Iron Restrained Joint Force Main Fittings	0.01	Tons	25,550.00	255.50	28,000.00	280.00	27,848.41	278.48
23	Install by Jack or Bore 4" Force Main	145	Lin. Ft.	20.00	2,900.00	53.00	7,685.00	34.35	4,980.75
24	Connect Force Main to Existing Manhole (incl. coating)	1	each	2,400.00	2,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,217.99	4,217.99
25	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 0-6' Deep	4	each	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,700.00	10,800.00	2,475.49	9,901.96
26	Sanitary Sewer Maholes, 6-8' Deep	2	each	3,100.00	6,200.00	3,300.00	6,600.00	2,857.27	5,714.54
27	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 8-10' Deep	5	each	3,800.00	19,000.00	3,900.00	19,500.00	3,365.03	16,825.15
28	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 10-12' Deep	4	each	4,250.00	17,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	3,624.14	14,496.56
29	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 12-14' Deep	1	each	5,100.00	5,100.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	4,380.56	4,380.56
30	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 14-16' Deep	3	each	6,350.00	19,050.00	6,800.00	20,400.00	6,463.17	19,389.51
31	Driveway Crossings	275	Lin. Ft.	64.00	17,600.00	86.00	23,650.00	98.48	27,082.00
32	Limestone for Maintenance and Drives	1,210	Tons	59.00	71,390.00	32.00	38,720.00	49.49	59,882.90
33	Limestone for Embedment or Backfill	600	Cu. Yds.	99.00	59,400.00	57.00	34,200.00	92.83	55,698.00
34	Fill-Crete	20	Cu. Yds.	150.00	3,000.00	187.00	3,740.00	119.01	2,380.20
35	Special Backfill	20	Cu. Yds.	43.00	860.00	52.00	1,040.00	21.42	428.40
36	Formed Concrete	4	Cu. Yds.	320.00	1,280.00	910.00	3,640.00	208.27	833.08

Berard Street/Bayou Lane Sewer Extension for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4819.02				E.B. Feucht & Sons, Inc. 3974 Hwy 190 Eunice, LA 70535		Magnolia Construction Co., LLC P. O. Box 66096 Baton Rouge, LA 70896		NCMC, LLC 14545 Barringer Court Baton Rouge, LA 70809	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
37	Unformed Concrete	5	Cu. Yds.	270.00	1,350.00	280.00	1,400.00	148.76	743.80
38	Hydro Seeding	2	acres	3,200.00	6,400.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,197.13	6,394.26
39	Board Sheeting Left-in-Place	2	MFBM	2.00	4.00	620.00	1,240.00	1.19	2.38
40	Clearing, Grubbing, Tree & Stump Removal	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,700.00	5,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
41	Removal & Disposal of Structures, Obstructions & Debris	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	9,100.00	9,100.00	7,827.10	7,827.10
42	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	8,925.77	8,925.77
43	Preconstruction Video	1	Lump	10,800.00	10,800.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	19,182.43	19,182.43
44	Fill-Crete	1	Lump	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	2,469.51	2,469.51
45	Mobilization	1	Lump	20,500.00	20,500.00	44,000.00	44,000.00	80,811.69	80,811.69
46	Project Sign	1	Lump	900.00	900.00	940.00	940.00	937.09	937.09
47	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	Lump	6,400.00	6,400.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	5,420.58	5,420.58
48	Duplex Submersible Pump Station	1	Lump	208,200.00	208,200.00	193,000.00	193,000.00	207,000.00	207,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				879,001.50		887,548.00		916,999.99 *

*Correction

BID TABULATION

Berard Street/Bayou Lane Sewer Extension for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4819.02				M.P. Dumesnil Construction Co P. O. Box 3625 Lafayette, LA 70502		Elliott Construction, LLC P. O. Box 366 Grand Coteau, LA 70541	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 0-6' Deep	700	Lin. Ft.	65.65	45,955.00	35.00	24,500.00
2	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 6-8' Deep	260	Lin. Ft.	72.15	18,759.00	40.00	10,400.00
3	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 8-10' Deep	860	Lin. Ft.	78.65	67,639.00	60.00	51,600.00
4	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 10-12' Deep	1,120	Lin. Ft.	83.85	93,912.00	80.00	89,600.00
5	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 12-14' Deep	540	Lin. Ft.	87.75	47,385.00	100.00	54,000.00
6	Furnish & Install 8" Gravity Sewer, 14-16' Deep	330	Lin. Ft.	92.95	30,673.50	200.00	66,000.00
7	Additional Material Cost to use D.I. Pipe (6")	10	Lin. Ft.	36.40	364.00	20.00	200.00
8	Additional Material Cost to use D.I. Pipe (8")	10	Lin. Ft.	55.90	559.00	25.00	250.00
9	Install by Jack or Bore 8" Gravity Sewer (all depths)	330	Lin. Ft.	41.60	13,728.00	100.00	33,000.00
10	Install by Jack or Bore Sewer Service (all depths)	1,230	Lin. Ft.	15.60	19,188.00	50.00	61,500.00
11	6" Sewer Service Lines - 0-8' deep at right-of-way	1,140	Lin. Ft.	27.30	31,122.00	50.00	57,000.00
12	6" Sewer Service Lines - greater than 8' deep at right-of-way	350	Lin. Ft.	45.50	15,925.00	75.00	26,250.00
13	PVC Wyes and Tees (services)	42	each	111.80	4,695.60	200.00	8,400.00
14	Ductile Iron Tees (for risers)	11	each	1,560.00	17,160.00	1,200.00	13,200.00
15	Service Risers	40	Lin. Ft.	923.00	36,920.00	200.00	8,000.00
16	Furnish & Install PVC Bends	53	each	286.00	15,158.00	200.00	10,600.00

Berard Street/Bayou Lane Sewer Extension for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4819.02				M.P. Dumesnil Construction Co P. O. Box 3625 Lafayette, LA 70502		Elliott Construction, LLC P. O. Box 366 Grand Coteau, LA 70541	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
17	Furnish & Install PVC Caps	25	each	533.00	13,325.00	175.00	4,375.00
18	Cleanouts	25	each	28.60	715.00	750.00	18,750.00
19	Furnish & Install 4" C900 PVC Force Main	1,250	Lin. Ft.	36.40	45,500.00	20.00	25,000.00
20	Furnish & Install 4" Restrained Joint C900 PVC Force Main	34	Lin. Ft.	3.90	132.60	30.00	1,020.00
21	Additional Material Cost to use D.I. Force Main Pipe (4")	10	Lin. Ft.	26.00	260.00	26.54	265.40
22	Furnish & Install 4" Ductile Iron Restrained Joint Force Main Fittings	0.01	Tons	13,000.00	130.00	100,000.00	1,000.00
23	Install by Jack or Bore 4" Force Main	145	Lin. Ft.	2.60	377.00	50.00	7,250.00
24	Connect Force Main to Existing Manhole (incl. coating)	1	each	6,695.00	6,695.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
25	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 0-6' Deep	4	each	5,200.00	20,800.00	3,000.00	12,000.00
26	Sanitary Sewer Maholes, 6-8' Deep	2	each	6,422.00	12,844.00	3,200.00	6,400.00
27	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 8-10' Deep	5	each	7,540.00	37,700.00	3,800.00	19,000.00
28	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 10-12' Deep	4	each	8,021.00	32,084.00	4,000.00	16,000.00
29	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 12-14' Deep	1	each	8,645.00	8,645.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
30	Sanitary Sewer Manholes, 14-16' Deep	3	each	9,230.00	27,690.00	6,000.00	18,000.00
31	Driveway Crossings	275	Lin. Ft.	0.01	2.75	75.00	20,625.00
32	Limestone for Maintenance and Drives	1,210	Tons	83.20	100,672.00	55.00	66,550.00
33	Limestone for Embedment or Backfill	600	Cu. Yds.	0.01	6.00	100.00	60,000.00
34	Fill-Crete	20	Cu. Yds.	247.00	4,940.00	150.00	3,000.00
35	Special Backfill	20	Cu. Yds.	27.30	546.00	50.00	1,000.00
36	Formed Concrete	4	Cu. Yds.	910.00	3,640.00	725.00	2,900.00

Berard Street/Bayou Lane Sewer Extension for the City of Breaux Bridge, LA DSA #4819.02				M.P. Dumesnil Construction Co P. O. Box 3625 Lafayette, LA 70502		Elliott Construction, LLC P. O. Box 366 Grand Coteau, LA 70541	
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
37	Unformed Concrete	5	Cu. Yds.	507.00	2,535.00	500.00	2,500.00
38	Hydro Seeding	2	acres	2,860.00	5,720.00	2,625.00	5,250.00
39	Board Sheeting Left-in-Place	2	MFBM	13.00	26.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
40	Clearing, Grubbing, Tree & Stump Removal	1	Lump	11,570.00	11,570.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
41	Removal & Disposal of Structures, Obstructions & Debris	1	Lump	6,500.00	6,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
42	Temporary Signs & Barricades, Traffic Control	1	Lump	10,790.00	10,790.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
43	Preconstruction Video	1	Lump	9,880.00	9,880.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
44	Fill-Crete	1	Lump	4,550.00	4,550.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
45	Mobilization	1	Lump	54,000.00	54,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
46	Project Sign	1	Lump	1,040.00	1,040.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
47	Air Release Valve Assembly	1	Lump	11,284.00	11,284.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
48	Duplex Submersible Pump Station	1	Lump	179,173.00	179,173.00	205,000.00	205,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				1,072,915.45		1,147,485.40

*Correction